

Sponsor: Student Body President Mason

Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of a Table at the BSU Black Heritage Ball 2009

WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;

WHEREAS, diversity and supporting Ex-Officios is a goal of the 2008-2009 Student Government Association Administration;

WHEREAS, the Black Student Union (BSU) is an Ex-Officio of the Student Government Association;

WHEREAS, the 25th Annual Black Heritage Ball is being sponsored by the Black Student Union on Saturday, February 7, 2009;

WHEREAS, the doors to the event will open at 6pm and is a formal event;

WHEREAS, a table seats 8 people and can be purchased for \$120;

WHEREAS, the first 8 people to let Student Body President Mason know they would like to attend will be able to go;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes the purchase of a table at the 25th Annual Black Heritage Ball for \$120;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Executive Director to work with Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are allocated and the logistical arrangements are made accordingly.

Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>14</u> day of <u>January</u> 2009.

We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:

Ted Mason, Student Body President

Matt Spialek, President of the Assembly

I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:

Jodi Sullivan, Secretary of the Assembly

<u>_19</u>Y__N_0_A

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP